Application for Designation of a Neighbourhood Area

Section 1: Applicant Organisation Burneside Parish Council

Address:

REDACTED

Contact persons and positions:

Kevin M Price (Clerk) REDACTED

Pennie Ridyard (Chairman) REDACTED

Section 2: The proposed Neighbourhood Area

The Parishes of Strickland Ketel and Strickland Roger. See Appendix 1 for the map identifying the area to which the application relates regulation 5 of the Neighbourhood Plan General regulations 2012 (as amended).

Section 3: Statement explaining why the area is appropriate to be designated as a Neighbourhood Area

The South Lakeland District Council Community Governance Review 0f 2018-2019 approved by full council on July 23, 2019 left the boundaries of Strickland Roger and Strickland Ketel unchanged and proposes no obstacle to including the entire Parish in the Neighbourhood Area Designation. Furthermore, Parish consultation resulted in confirmation of the desire to included the entire Parish in the area designation.

Section 4: About your organisation

Statement Addressing Why You Believe Your Organisation is a Relevant Body in compliance with Regulation 5(1)(c) of Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012

Burneside Parish Council is a Relevant Body within the terms of Section 61G(2)(a) of the Act.

Section 5: Authorisation

When did the applicant duly authorise this application to be made?

Authorisation was made at the regular Parish Council meeting on December 10, 2019, minute 19/133.

Declaration:

I confirm that this application for Neighbourhood Area Designation being made to South Lakeland District Council and the Lake District National Park Authority has been duly authorised by the Burneside Parish Council.

Signed: REDACTED

Dated: January 28, 2020